

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**W.P.No.6008 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.03.2026	<p><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p>None appeared for the petitioner.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent submits that the petitioner challenged the action of the respondent in disqualifying the petitioner from the tender process notified by the 4<sup>th</sup> Respondent. Pending Writ Petition the tender period is already completed. Hence the matter becomes infructuous.</p> <p>As none appeared on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter on 06.04.2026 under the caption "for orders".</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>NV, J</b></p> <p>krk</p>	